
N 

W 

Block  35 

3 

2 1 

4 

N 

W 

3 

2 1 

4 

Block  36 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

2 

3 

4 

9 

10 

 

6 

7 

15 

16 

17 

18 

2  1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

11 

12 

13 

14 

7 

8 

 

10 

U=Unmarked Grave     V=Veteran 

Notes: date is death year 

  Lot N/S Deceased 
Last Name 

Deceased First 
Name 

U V Notes 

1 1 N1/2 Farmer Iva     1982 

2 1 N1/2 Farmer Charles Herbert   V WWI 1947 

3 1 S1/2 Randles Ona     1947 

4 1 S1/2 Randles Harry     1958 

5 2 N1/2 Unused         

6 2 N1/2 Carpenter Emma     1962 

7 2 S1/2 Carpenter Warren W.      1942 

8 2 S1/2 unused         

9 3 N1/2 Finnell Cuba     1964 

10 3 N1/2 Finnell Clay     1944 

11 3 S1/2 open         

12 3 S1/2 open         

13 4 N1/2 Woeppel Mattie     1954 

14 4 N1/2 Woeppel Gustave   V WWI  1975 

15 4 S1/2 MacDonald Jenna     1952 

16 4 S1/2 MacDonald Robert     1953 

  Lot N/S Deceased Last 
Name 

Deceased First 
Name 

U V Notes 

1 1 N1/2 Arnold Keith (baby)    1970 

2 1 N1/2 Hemmingsen Hekkie "Hick"     1996 

3 1 N1/2 Hemmingsen JoeAnna 
"Annie" 

    2016 

4 1 N1/2 Hemmingsen Frank   V WWII  1963 

5 1 S1/2 Woeppel Norma     2010 

6 1 S1/2 Woeppel George     1959 

7 2 N1/2 Bogus Wilma L.      2001 

8 2 N1/2 Bogus Alfred     1950 

9 2 S1/2 Unused         

10 2 S1/2 Gaddie Betty     1948 

11 3 N1/2 Casper Alta     1964 

12 3 N1/2 Casper Frank     1972 

13 3 S1/2 Raker Josephine     1985 

14 3 S1/2 Raker William Earl     1962 

15 4 N1/2 Keuter Unused     Leona bd. 
elsewhere 

16 4 N1/2 Hale Harold W.      1985 

17 4 S1/2 Green Louise     1965 

18 4 S1/2 Green Walter G.     1964 
Sept 2023  


